General Description
The  MAX9938  high-side  current-sense  amplifier  offers
precision accuracy specifications of VOS less than 500μV
(max)  and  gain  error  less  than  0.5%  (max).  Quiescent
supply  current  is  an  ultra-low  1μA.  The  MAX9938  fits
in a tiny, 1mm x 1mm UCSP™ package size or a 5-pin
SOT23 package, making the part ideal for applications in
notebook computers, cell phones, PDAs, and all battery-

Precision Current-Sense Amplifier
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
PART
PIN-
PACKAGE
GAIN
(V/V)
TOP
MARK
MAX9938TEBS+G45 4 UCSP 25 +AGD
MAX9938FEBS+G45 4 UCSP 50 +AGE
MAX9938HEBS+G45 4 UCSP 100 +AGF
MAX9938WEBS+G45 4 UCSP 200 +AGI
MAX9938TEUK+ 5 SOT23 25 +AFFB
MAX9938FEUK+ 5 SOT23 50 +AFFC
MAX9938HEUK+ 5 SOT23 100 +AFFD
MAX9938WEUK+ 5 SOT23 200 +AFGZ
MAX9938FELT+ 6 µDFN 50 +ACM
MAX9938T
MAX9938F
MAX9938H
MAX9938W